accounting principle for the periods presented in the tables above. Supplementally, we have also provided a reconciliation of our pro forma
consolidated net earnings to net earnings from continuing operations before change in accounting principle. Our pro forma consolidated
net earnings represent our pro forma consolidated earnings from continuing operations before change in accounting principle less (a) loss
from discontinued operations, net of taxes, (b) change in accounting principle and (c) minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries. See
note 3 above for a further discussion of adjusted EBITDA. For the purpose of presenting combined adjusted EBITDA information for the
year ended October 31, 2002, the audited income statements of NTGH for the year ended December 31, 2002 have been utilized. The
adjustment for minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries represents an adjustment to remove the impact of the DAP Technologies
minority interest (which we intend to acquire as part of the Transactions) as this amount is not required to be presented in our pro forma
results under Article 11 of Regulation S-X. See our �Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information� included elsewhere in this
prospectus supplement for a description of the other adjustments for the Transactions.

Year Ended October 31, 2002

Adjustments for
Roper NTGH the Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations before
change in accounting principle $ 66,438 $13,402 $ 1,941 $ 81,781
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (415) � (415)
Change in accounting principle (25,970) � (25,970)
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries � (1,575) 1,575 �

Net earnings 40,053 11,827 3,516 55,396
Interest expense 18,506 12,880 (4,886) 26,500
Income taxes 29,889 7,833 1,045 38,767
Depreciation and amortization 15,331 20,439 1,900 37,670

EBITDA 103,779 52,979 1,575 158,333
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes 415 � 415
Restructuring costs � � �
Change in accounting principle 25,970 � 25,970
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 1,353 1,353

Adjusted EBITDA $130,164 $54,332 $ 1,575 $186,071

S-12

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2003

Adjustments for
Roper NTGH the Transactions As Adjusted

(in thousands)
Earnings from continuing operations before
change in accounting principle $46,164 $ (975) $ 4,758 $ 49,947
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes (2,822) � 2,822
Change in accounting principle � � �
Minority interest in consolidated subsidiaries � (817) 817 �

Net earnings (loss) 43,342 (1,792) 5,575 47,125
Interest expense 12,653 14,867 (7,920) 19,600
Income taxes 19,784 451 2,562 22,797
Depreciation and amortization 12,106 16,449 600 29,155

EBITDA 87,885 29,975 817 118,677
Loss from discontinued operations, net of taxes 2,822 � 2,822
Restructuring costs 5,185 � 5,185
Change in accounting principle � � �
Loss on extinguishment of debt � 9,329 9,329

Adjusted EBITDA $95,892 $39,304 $ 817 $136,013

S-13

Edgar Filing: ROPER INDUSTRIES INC /DE/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

Summary Consolidated Financial Data � NTGH

NTGH did not conduct business until November 1, 2001, when it acquired a division of Schlumberger that was engaged in the
production and sale of AMR equipment and software and water meters principally sold into North American water utility markets. For financial
reporting purposes the results of operations for the Schlumberger division are reported separately as set forth below from the results of
operations of NTGH subsequent to the November 1, 2001 acquisition. The following summary consolidated financial data for the ten months